
RTHS JANUARY 2025 – DIPLOMA EXAM & ASSESSMENT PLAN 
 

 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: 

• Regular class days run on a regular bell schedule until JANUARY 10, 2025.  
• *JANUARY 13 & 16 will be regular classes with adjusted bell times, which are: 

• Interventions attendance is to support students with course completion.  
• Diploma Prep will be offered by teachers—check D2L for course specific dates 

and information.  
• ALP, PLP, and TASC/CSSI programs run on a regular weekly schedule 

until JANUARY 23, 2025—last day of System Classes for Semester 1.   

Monday, January 6 Tuesday, January 7 Wednesday, January 8 Thursday, January 9 Friday, January 10 

Regular Classes:  All 
Students 

 
Regular Classes:  All 

Students 
Regular Classes:  All 

Students 
Regular Classes:  All 

Students 
Regular Classes:  All 

Students                        

Monday, January 13 Tuesday, January 14 Wednesday, January 15 Thursday, January 16 Friday, January 17 

*Adjusted Class Times:  
All Students                        

Gr. 10-12 Interventions 
(Credit Rescue & 

Diploma Prep) 

Gr. 10-12 Interventions 
(Credit Rescue &    

Diploma Prep) 
*Adjusted Class 

Times:  All Students                        

Gr. 10-12 Interventions 
(Credit Rescue & 

Diploma Prep) 
Diploma 

ELA 30-1 & 30-2 Pt. A 
Diploma 

Social 30-1 & 30-2 Pt. A 
Diploma 

Math 30-1 & 30-2 

Monday, January 20 Tuesday, January 21 Wednesday, January 22 Thursday, January 23 Friday, January 24 
Gr. 10-12 Interventions     

(Credit Rescue & 
Diploma Prep) 

Gr. 10-12 Interventions     
(Credit Rescue & 

Diploma Prep) 

Gr. 10-12 Interventions     
(Credit Rescue & Diploma 

Prep) 

Gr. 10-12 
Interventions     

(Credit Rescue & 
Diploma Prep) 

Diploma 
Physics 30 

Diploma                      
ELA 30-1 & 30-2 Pt. B 

Diploma 
Social 30-1 & 30-2 Pt. B 

Diploma 
Biology 30 

Diploma 
Chemistry 30 

Monday, January 27 Tuesday, January 28 Wednesday,  January 29 Thursday, January 30 Friday, January 31 
Grade 9 Tours (Day) & 

Open House (PM) START OF SEMESTER 2  
Regular Classes:  All 

Students 

Regular Classes:  All 
Students 

Regular Classes:  All 
Students 

Regular Classes:  All 
Students  Diploma 

Science 30 

January 13 January 16 

Period 1 8:30-10:00 (90) Period 2 8:30-10:00 (90) 
Period 2 10:02-11:32 (90) Period 1 10:02-11:32 (90) 
LUNCH 11:32-11:58 (26) LUNCH 11:32-11:58 (26) 
Period 3 11:58-1:28 (90) Period 4 11:58-1:28 (90) 
Period 4 1:30-3:00 (90) Period 3 1:30-3:00 (90) 


